
West Virginia St. (5-11,2-7 MEC) -vs- West Liberty (13-3,8-1 MEC)
01/19/26 at ASRC, West Liberty , WV

 
 

 
 
West Virginia St. 84

West Liberty 108

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 350
Site: ASRC, West Liberty , WV
Referees: Pat Sweeney, Ben Syoka, Patrick Harwood

Score By Period 1 2 Total
West Virginia St. 42 42 84
West Liberty 50 58 108

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Belkhaddar,Hassan * 34 8-17 0-2 3-8 4-9 13 1 1 3 0 1 19
03 Wilkes,Camren * 30 5-9 3-7 5-6 1-7 8 2 4 2 0 0 18
07 Bourne Jr,Norris * 28 5-13 1-5 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 2 14
04 Subject,Jaylen * 32 4-9 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 8 3 0 12
01 Harris,Trey * 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Goodman,Blake 31 6-14 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 2 0 1 12
12 Smith,Bryson 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 0 5
15 Hill,Karrington 14 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 5 2 1 2 4
09 Sanni,Alaja 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-73 7-27 15-22 12-29 41 17 18 23 5 6 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-37   40.54% 4-15   26.67% 8-9   88.89%
Second Half 16-36   44.44% 3-12   25.00% 7-13   53.85%
Total 31-73   42.5% 7-27   25.9% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abdullah,Hayden * 17 4-10 2-4 4-4 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 14
01 Davis,Aiden * 24 4-7 4-7 0-0 1-6 7 1 3 2 0 1 12
20 Montgomery,Myles * 20 4-7 2-4 2-2 3-3 6 3 4 1 0 2 12
04 Butler,Landon * 23 4-11 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 7 2 1 1 9
24 Williams,Cameron * 16 1-7 1-3 6-8 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 3 9
10 Spadafora,Dante 20 6-7 4-4 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 3 16
23 Muldowney,Jamie 17 5-11 0-2 3-4 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 2 13
05 Lattos,Peter 13 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 0 8
25 Pankey Jr,Terrance 19 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 5
02 Hurray,Max 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Harris,Xavier 8 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 5
12 Kent,Cooper 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 2 0 0 0
14 Butler,Max 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Burton,Daniel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Hill,Charlie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-83 16-36 16-21 18-31 49 19 24 19 2 12 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-41   39.02% 11-23   47.83% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 22-42   52.38% 5-13   38.46% 9-12   75.00%
Total 38-83   45.8% 16-36   44.4% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 52 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Liberty
19:57 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,LANDON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TREY(in the paint) 19:18
REBOUND OFF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
MISS LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TREY 19:02
SUB IN by GOODMAN,BLAKE 19:02
FOUL  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 18:53

18:53 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
18:53 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(in the paint) 18:44 2-5 H 3
18:38 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,AIDEN
TURNOVER  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 18:31

18:19 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILKES,CAMREN --

18:14 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
MISS FT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(fastbreak) 18:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(fastbreak) 18:14 3-8 H 5

17:55 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN

17:20 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by WILKES,CAMREN --
MISS 3PTR by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LANDON
16:46 3-14 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON
GOOD LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 16:32 5-14 H 9

16:24 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILKES,CAMREN --
MISS 3PTR by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LANDON
16:01 MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
TURNOVER  by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
15:49 MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
15:42 5-16 H 11 GOOD DUNK by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 15:37 7-16 H 9

15:30 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

15:19 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LANDON
14:59 7-18 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 14:46
REBOUND OFF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
MISS LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 14:42



-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AIDEN
14:34 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE JR,NORRIS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
14:29 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
14:29 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
14:29 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
14:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
14:29 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
14:29 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
14:29 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
14:29 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
14:29 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

SUB OUT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 14:29
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYSON 14:29
GOOD LAYUP by WILKES,CAMREN(in the paint) 14:09 9-18 H 9

13:43 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE
-- ASSIST  by LATTOS,PETER

GOOD 3PTR by WILKES,CAMREN 13:12 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --

12:59 MISS 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by SPADAFORA,DANTE

12:41 TURNOVER  by SPADAFORA,DANTE
STEAL  by GOODMAN,BLAKE 12:41
MISS DUNK by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(in the paint) 12:36
TURNOVER  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 12:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:20 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)
12:13 FOUL  by LATTOS,PETER
12:07 FOUL  by HURRAY,MAX

MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 11:51
11:51 BLOCK  by LATTOS,PETER

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTOS,PETER
11:23 TURNOVER  by LATTOS,PETER

STEAL  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 11:23
GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:19 14-23 H 9

11:02 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 10:47 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS --

10:36 TURNOVER  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
10:36 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
10:36 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
10:36 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
10:36 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
10:36 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
10:36 SUB IN by DAVIS,AIDEN
10:36 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
10:36 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
10:36 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
10:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 10:36
SUB IN by HILL,KARRINGTON 10:36
TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 10:35

10:35 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
10:30 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
10:28 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILKES,CAMREN --
10:25 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,BLAKE 10:24
FOUL  by HILL,KARRINGTON 10:17



10:17 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
10:17 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by WILKES,CAMREN 10:05
REBOUND OFF by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by WILKES,CAMREN 09:46
REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 09:42

09:42 BLOCK  by BUTLER,LANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:42
MISS 3PTR by WILKES,CAMREN 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
09:21 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,LANDON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILL,KARRINGTON 09:21
REBOUND DEF by HILL,KARRINGTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYSON 09:06 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by GOODMAN,BLAKE --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by HILL,KARRINGTON --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KARRINGTON 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
08:27 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --
08:20 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by SUBJECT,JAYLEN(fastbreak) 08:20 20-26 H 6
08:20 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
08:20 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
08:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
08:20 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
08:20 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
08:20 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

SUB OUT by WILKES,CAMREN 08:20
SUB IN by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 08:20
GOOD FT by SUBJECT,JAYLEN(fastbreak) 08:20 21-26 H 5
SUB OUT by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 08:20
SUB IN by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 08:20

08:04 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,BLAKE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
07:37 MISS LAYUP by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,BRYSON 07:37
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by BUTLER,LANDON
FOUL  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 07:27

07:27 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(fastbreak)
07:27 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
07:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,AIDEN
07:27 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,BLAKE 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AIDEN

07:06 MISS JUMPER by SPADAFORA,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AIDEN

07:00 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AIDEN
STEAL  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 07:00
MISS LAYUP by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(in the paint) 06:39
REBOUND OFF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
MISS LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 06:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:37 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
06:37 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER



TURNOVER  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 06:34
06:34 STEAL  by DAVIS,AIDEN
06:31 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by HILL,KARRINGTON 06:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYSON 06:31
SUB OUT by HILL,KARRINGTON 06:31
SUB IN by WILKES,CAMREN 06:31
SUB IN by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 06:31

06:20 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

06:06 FOUL  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
GOOD FT by WILKES,CAMREN 06:06 22-34 H 12

06:06 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
06:06 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON

GOOD FT by WILKES,CAMREN 06:06 23-34 H 11
05:46 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 05:35 26-34 H 8

05:19 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SPADAFORA,DANTE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILKES,CAMREN 05:19

05:19 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
05:19 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
05:19 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
05:19 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
05:19 MISS FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,LANDON
FOUL  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 05:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 04:59
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYSON 04:59

04:50 26-39 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 04:40 28-39 H 11
ASSIST  by WILKES,CAMREN --

04:21 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYSON 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AIDEN
03:52 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by WILKES,CAMREN --
03:51 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
03:51 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
03:51 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
03:51 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
03:51 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

GOOD FT by WILKES,CAMREN(fastbreak) 03:51 29-39 H 10
GOOD FT by WILKES,CAMREN(fastbreak) 03:51 30-39 H 9

03:45 30-42 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE
-- ASSIST  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 03:22 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by WILKES,CAMREN --
FOUL  by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
03:03 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
02:49 MISS JUMPER by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LATTOS,PETER
02:36 MISS TIPIN by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AIDEN
02:26 MISS 3PTR by LATTOS,PETER

REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --



GOOD 3PTR by WILKES,CAMREN 02:12 35-42 H 7
01:59 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,AIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 01:50 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYSON --

01:38 MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYSON --
MISS JUMPER by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 01:21
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 01:18 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYSON --

01:18 FOUL  by LATTOS,PETER
01:18 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
01:18 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
01:18 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
01:18 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
01:18 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
01:18 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
01:18 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
01:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 01:18 40-45 H 5
FOUL  by GOODMAN,BLAKE 01:12

01:12 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
01:12 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
01:12 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
01:12 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
01:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
01:12 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER

GOOD DUNK by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 01:03 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by WILKES,CAMREN --

00:44 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON

00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
00:40 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 00:21
00:21 STEAL  by SPADAFORA,DANTE
00:04 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Liberty
20:00 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
20:00 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
20:00 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYSON 20:00
SUB IN by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 20:00

19:52 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AIDEN

19:21 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
MISS LAYUP by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(in the paint) 19:15
REBOUND OFF by WILKES,CAMREN --

19:13 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
GOOD FT by WILKES,CAMREN(fastbreak) 19:13 43-53 H 10
MISS FT by WILKES,CAMREN(fastbreak) 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN



18:58 43-55 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,LANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by SUBJECT,JAYLEN(in the paint) 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LANDON

FOUL  by GOODMAN,BLAKE 18:37
18:29 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
18:20 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
18:20 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE

GOOD DUNK by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 18:07 45-58 H 13
ASSIST  by WILKES,CAMREN --

18:00 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,LANDON
MISS JUMPER by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
17:23 45-60 H 15 GOOD DUNK by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON
17:16 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
17:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
17:15 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
17:15 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
17:15 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
17:15 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
17:15 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,BLAKE 17:06
17:06 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
17:02 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 17:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:01 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
17:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
17:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,AIDEN
17:01 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON

TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 16:51
16:51 STEAL  by SPADAFORA,DANTE
16:45 45-62 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,LANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPADAFORA,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(in the paint) 16:28
REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,BLAKE --
MISS TIPIN by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
16:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:00 47-62 H 15
ASSIST  by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --

15:47 47-64 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SPADAFORA,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 15:34
REBOUND OFF by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 15:29 49-64 H 15
ASSIST  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN --

15:20 49-67 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

GOOD 3PTR by WILKES,CAMREN 15:04 52-67 H 15
14:44 52-69 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE(in the paint)

FOUL  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 14:24
TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 14:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:23

14:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
14:23 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
14:23 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
14:23 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
14:23 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
14:23 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN



14:23 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
14:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by GOODMAN,BLAKE 14:23
SUB OUT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 14:23
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYSON 14:23
SUB IN by HILL,KARRINGTON 14:23

14:14 52-71 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SUBJECT,JAYLEN(in the paint) 13:56 54-71 H 17
13:36 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by WILKES,CAMREN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILKES,CAMREN(in the paint) 13:16 56-71 H 15

13:07 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by WILKES,CAMREN --
MISS 3PTR by WILKES,CAMREN 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
12:27 TURNOVER  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
12:27 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
12:27 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
12:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
12:27 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
12:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,AIDEN
12:27 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
12:27 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
12:27 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by WILKES,CAMREN 12:18
12:18 STEAL  by SPADAFORA,DANTE

FOUL  by WILKES,CAMREN 12:16
SUB OUT by WILKES,CAMREN 12:16
SUB IN by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 12:16

12:14 MISS TIPIN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

12:07 56-73 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HILL,KARRINGTON 12:07

12:07 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
12:07 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
12:07 56-74 H 18 GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by SUBJECT,JAYLEN(in the paint) 11:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AIDEN

11:51 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

11:46 56-76 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 11:46

11:46 MISS FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SUBJECT,JAYLEN(fastbreak) 11:39 59-76 H 17
ASSIST  by HILL,KARRINGTON --

11:18 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

11:05 59-78 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 10:59 62-78 H 16
ASSIST  by HILL,KARRINGTON --

10:46 62-80 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,LANDON(in the paint)
10:41 FOUL  by DAVIS,AIDEN
10:41 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
10:41 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
10:41 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
10:41 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
10:41 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
10:41 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
10:41 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
10:41 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE



GOOD LAYUP by SUBJECT,JAYLEN(in the paint) 10:27 64-80 H 16
ASSIST  by HILL,KARRINGTON --

10:18 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
TURNOVER  by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 10:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:00

09:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
09:48 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by HILL,KARRINGTON 09:43
09:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
09:43 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON

FOUL  by HILL,KARRINGTON 09:30
09:30 MISS FT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYSON 09:30
SUB OUT by HILL,KARRINGTON 09:30
SUB IN by WILKES,CAMREN 09:30
SUB IN by SANNI,ALAJA 09:30

09:30 64-81 H 17 GOOD FT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
TURNOVER  by SANNI,ALAJA 09:24

09:15 64-83 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HURRAY,MAX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILKES,CAMREN 09:08

08:56 64-86 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN

FOUL  by SANNI,ALAJA 08:20
08:20 FOUL TECH by TEAM
08:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 08:20 65-86 H 21
GOOD FT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 08:20 66-86 H 20

08:20 66-87 H 21 GOOD FT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
08:20 66-88 H 22 GOOD FT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
08:20 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
08:20 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
08:20 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
08:20 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
08:20 SUB IN by DAVIS,AIDEN
08:20 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
08:20 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
08:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 08:13
08:08 MISS LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 08:08
REBOUND DEF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 07:59

07:59 STEAL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
07:56 FOUL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
07:56 TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SANNI,ALAJA 07:45
07:45 66-89 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
07:45 66-90 H 24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
07:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
07:45 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX

MISS 3PTR by SANNI,ALAJA 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

07:30 MISS LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANNI,ALAJA --
TURNOVER  by SANNI,ALAJA 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
07:21 MISS LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)



BLOCK  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 07:21
REBOUND DEF by BOURNE JR,NORRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:15 68-90 H 22

07:02 68-92 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYLES(in the paint)
MISS DUNK by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 06:51
REBOUND OFF by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN --
MISS 3PTR by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
FOUL  by SANNI,ALAJA 06:26

06:26 68-93 H 25 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
06:26 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
06:26 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
06:26 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
06:26 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
06:26 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
06:26 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
06:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
06:26 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
06:26 68-94 H 26 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
06:26 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
06:26 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER

TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 06:14
06:14 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

06:09 68-96 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 06:00
06:00 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

FOUL  by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 06:00
SUB OUT by SUBJECT,JAYLEN 06:00
SUB IN by GOODMAN,BLAKE 06:00

06:00 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:00 68-97 H 29 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
06:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
06:00 SUB IN by KENT,COOPER

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE JR,NORRIS(in the paint) 05:45 70-97 H 27
05:39 FOUL  by BUTLER,LANDON
05:39 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,LANDON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:06
05:06 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
05:06 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

SUB OUT by WILKES,CAMREN 05:06
SUB IN by HILL,KARRINGTON 05:06

04:55 70-99 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

GOOD DUNK by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 04:33 72-99 H 27
ASSIST  by BOURNE JR,NORRIS --

04:25 FOUL  by KENT,COOPER
04:25 TURNOVER  by KENT,COOPER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KARRINGTON 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
04:00 MISS 3PTR by KENT,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by SANNI,ALAJA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KARRINGTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:52 74-99 H 25
ASSIST  by SANNI,ALAJA --

03:46
74-
101 H 27 GOOD DUNK by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LATTOS,PETER

GOOD DUNK by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(in the paint) 03:35
76-
101 H 25

ASSIST  by HILL,KARRINGTON --



03:26 MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,COOPER

03:17
76-
103 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
03:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:15 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
03:15 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
03:15 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
03:15 SUB IN by BURTON,DANIEL

SUB OUT by BOURNE JR,NORRIS 03:15
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYSON 03:15
MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTOS,PETER

02:39
76-
105 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

02:28 FOUL  by BURTON,DANIEL

GOOD FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 02:28
77-
105 H 28

02:28 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
02:28 SUB IN by BUTLER,MAX

GOOD FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 02:28
78-
105 H 27

02:19 MISS 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,XAVIER

02:12 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,XAVIER

02:09 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,COOPER

02:04 MISS TIPIN by KENT,COOPER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,COOPER

02:03 MISS TIPIN by KENT,COOPER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,COOPER

01:58 TURNOVER  by KENT,COOPER
01:54 FOUL  by BUTLER,MAX

GOOD FT by HILL,KARRINGTON(fastbreak) 01:54
79-
105 H 26

GOOD FT by HILL,KARRINGTON(fastbreak) 01:54
80-
105 H 25

01:54 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
01:54 SUB IN by HILL,CHARLIE
01:41 MISS 3PTR by KENT,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,DANIEL

01:35
80-
108 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KARRINGTON 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DANIEL
01:13 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,KARRINGTON --
00:52 FOUL  by BURTON,DANIEL

MISS FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,XAVIER
00:47 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,XAVIER

STEAL  by HILL,KARRINGTON 00:47
GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:43

82-
108 H 26

ASSIST  by HILL,KARRINGTON --
00:40 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,XAVIER

STEAL  by HILL,KARRINGTON 00:40
MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(in the paint) 00:34



REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:34

84-
108 H 24

00:31 TURNOVER  by HILL,CHARLIE
STEAL  by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN 00:31

00:30 FOUL  by KENT,COOPER
MISS FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(fastbreak) 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BELKHADDAR,HASSAN(fastbreak) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,COOPER
00:23 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by SANNI,ALAJA 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MAX

00:11 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KARRINGTON 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MAX


